
BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio )
Power Company for Authority to )
Establish a Standard Service Offer ) Case No. 13-2385-EL-SSO
Pursuant to § 4928.143, Ohio Rev. Code, )
in the Form of an Electric Security Plan. )

)
In the Matter of the Application of Ohio )
Power Company for Approval of Certain ) Case No. 13-2386-EL-AAM
Accounting Authority. )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE
ON BEHALF OF WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP, AND SAM’S EAST, INC.

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam’s East, Inc. hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of

Derrick Price Williamson as counsel in the above-referenced cases.  Lisa M. Hawrot will remain 

counsel of record.  As necessary, please modify your service and distribution lists accordingly.  

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lisa M. Hawrot
_______________________________________
Lisa M. Hawrot (Ohio Bar ID 0080098)
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
Century Centre Building
1233 Main Street, Suite 4000
P.O. Box 831
Wheeling, WV 26003-8731
Phone: (304) 230-6973
Fax: (304) 230-6951
E-mail: lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com

Derrick Price Williamson
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Phone: (717) 795-2740
Fax: (717) 795-2743
E-mail: dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam’s East, Inc. 

Dated: January 12, 2016



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance, 
submitted on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc., was served by electronic 
mail, upon the following Parties of Record on this 12th day of January, 2016.

/s/ Lisa M. Hawrot

Lisa M. Hawrot (Ohio Bar ID 0080098)

Werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us
sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com
Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com
ricks@ohanet.org
tobrien@bricker.com
dborchers@bricker.com
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
BarthRoyer@aol.com
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com
myurick@taftlaw.com
zkravitz@taftlaw.com
tdougherty@theOEC.org
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com
swilliams@nrdc.org
tsiwo@bricker.com
stnourse@aep.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
dconway@porterwright.com
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Mohler@carpenterlipps.com
ghiloni@carpenterlipps.com
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com
scasto@firstenergycorp.com
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com

williams@whitt-sturtevant.com
vparisi@igsenergy.com
lfriedeman@igsenergy.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com
Judi.sobecki@aes.com
cmooney@ohiopartners.org
cloucas@ohiopartners.org
jfinnigan@edf.org
jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com
NMcDaniel@elpc.org
gpoulos@enernoc.com
Schmidt@sppgrp.com
mfleisher@elpc.org
bingham@occ.state.oh.us
mjsettineri@vorys.com
Maureen.grady@occ.ohio.gov
Joseph.serio@occ.ohio.gov

Attorney Examiner:
Sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us
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